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GANDHI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT 

 

 
Vision 

GITAM will be an exceptional knowledge-driven institution advancing on a culture of honesty and 

compassion to make a difference to the world. 

 
 

 

Mission 

 Build a dynamic application-oriented education ecosystem immersed in holistic 

development. 

 Nurture valuable futures with global perspectives for our students by helping them find 

their ikigai. 

 Drive impactful integrated research programmes to generate new knowledge, guided by 
integrity, collaboration, and entrepreneurial spirit. 

 Permeate a culture of kindness within GITAM, fostering passionate contributors. 
 
 
 

 

Quality Policy 

 
To achieve global standards and excellence in teaching, research, and consultancy by creating 

an environment in which the faculty and students share a passion for creating, sharing and 

applying knowledge to continuously improve the quality of education. 
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GITAM SCHOOL OF BUSINESS 

 
Vision 

 

 
We aspire to shape generations of ethical and impactful leaders. 

 

 

Mission 
 

1. To enrich the academic learning experience by leveraging the dynamic ecosystem. 
 

2. To engage in research that enriches scholarship, which enhances policy and practice. 
 
3. To embark on sustainable initiatives aimed at making an inclusive societal impact. 
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UMGMT01: Master of Business Administration 
(w.e.f.2024-25 Admitted Batch) 

 

Programme Educational Objectives (PEOs) 
 

 

PEO 1: Provide a perspective of global businesses, economies, and markets. 

PEO 2: Instill a strong sense of business ethics and social responsibility. 

PEO 3: Facilitate an ecosystem to strengthen business acumen. 

PEO 4: Expose to emerging technologies for business transformation. 

PEO 5: Foster an entrepreneurial mindset for exploiting business opportunities. 
 
 
 

 
PEO Articulation 

 

 
PEO1 PEO2 PEO3 PEO4 PEO5 

M1 
3 3 3 3 3 

M2 
2 2 2 3 1 

M3 
1 3 3 1 2 

3 - High Correlation, 2 - Medium Correlation, 1 - Low Correlation 
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UMGMT01: Master of Business Administration 

Programme Outcomes (POs) and Programme Specific Outcomes (PSOs) 
 

 
At the end of the Programme the students would be able to demonstrate: 

 

 

PO1: Apply knowledge of business and management theories for business growth 

PO2: Exhibit the understanding of responsible business 

PO3: Develop value-based leadership competence 

PO4: 

PO5: 

PSO1: 

PSO2: 

Lead oneself and others to achieve organizational goals in a team environment 

Evaluate opportunities and risks for businesses operating in wider ecosystem 

 Evaluate emerging technologies for improving business performance  
  

Demonstrate the commitment to solve societal problems  
  

 
 
 
Employability and Transferable Skills 

TES1 Communicate effectively using a range of media 

TES2 Apply teamwork and leadership skills 

TES3 Find, evaluate, synthesis and use information 

TES4 Analyze real world situations critically 

TES5 Reflect on their professional development 

TES6 Demonstrate professional and ethical awareness 

TES7 Exhibit strategic thinking and decision-making capabilities 

TES8 Apply multi- disciplinary approach to the context 
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Curriculum Structure 
(Flexible Credit System) 
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Minimum Credit Requirements to Award Degree Under Each Category 

 

 
S.No. 

 
Course Category 

2 Year Postgraduate 

Credits (%) 

1 Programme Core Courses (PC) 67 62 

2 Programme Elective Courses (PE) 30 28 

3 Experience Based Courses 11 10 

 
Total 108 100 
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Programme Core Courses 
The minimum number of Credits to be earned is 67. 

Course code Level Course Title L T P S J C 

24OPSC6002 600 Quantitative Techniques 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24BECO6001 600 Micro Economics 2 0 0 0 0 2 

24ODHR6001 600 Organizational Behavior 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24ACFN6002 600 Financial Reporting and Analysis 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24MKTG6001 600 Marketing Management – I 2 0 0 0 0 2 

24INFS6001 600 Spreadsheet Modelling 0 0 2 0 0 1 

24ODHR6061 600 Business Communication - I 0 0 2 0 0 1 

24MKTG6011 600 Marketing Management – II 2 0 0 0 0 2 

24BECO6011 600 Macro Economics 2 0 0 0 0 2 

24ODHR6021 600 Human Resource Management 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24ACFN6012 600 Management Accounting and Control 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24OPSC6012 600 Operations Management 2 0 0 0 0 2 

24STGM6071 600 Career Accelerator Lab - I 0 0 2 0 0 1 

24ODHR6071 600 Business Communication - II 0 0 2 0 0 1 

24ACFN6022 600 Corporate Finance – I 2 0 0 0 0 2 

24INTB6001 600 International Business 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24INFS6012 600 Business Analytics 2 1 0 0 0 3 

24ENTP6001 600 Innovation and Entrepreneurship 2 0 0 0 0 2 

24OPSC6061 600 Operations Research 2 0 0 0 0 2 

24ODHR7121 600 Legal Aspects of Business 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24STGM6081 600 Career Accelerator Lab - II 0 0 2 0 0 1 

24ACFN6032 600 Corporate Finance – II 2 0 0 0 0 2 

24OPSC6022 600  Business Research Methods 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24INFS6022 600 Data Visualization for DM 2 1 0 0 0 3 

24STGM6091 600 Career Accelerator Lab - III 0 0 2 0 0 1 

24STGM7001 700 Strategic Management 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24STGM7021 700 Business Ethics and Corporate Governance 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24STGM7011 700 Phygital Lab 0 0 2 0 0 1 

24INFS7001 700 Digital Transformation 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24STGM7231 700 Business and Sustainability 3 0 0 0 0 3 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/12KFQJjf2C5exeVLOVtxObnq0xKEmotTF/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/16b2oOxpNij2lBQNwjxMZsDpNpDdMtCDo/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1zsN9X5C3GENnO80pO3MXhCgcxZDPrgYG/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qmbLLmytyAW3x0sZcKIWoczc-pvbkJMi/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1PPsVKSvwC5yjaSn4T9gGc57DYiVzSPAj/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1gSTXwpL1mbS3YXGd_ViMUHSDVDjjc5lt/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1FkoX_R7MUp5nZvtFaPhMS-XhryIIWMw-/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/18Tc7WhFAq8uKFa_wemxk8yon1HAmJewT/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1_JKg0x0C1Qp9lHLs5FW5rU4UoTjsSFBy/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1aLLncdDJx0xf55KgsinpBZrlaJRfAh4O/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/19t7N0YTm7UxzBaJALNErPvuLvjiDeVHK/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1tLw4c7vbvBOFbDHQ3Gsjrwnd68cPv5bN/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1aqrIG-b8jJr27gtb8Tnv4RcecvRcRm6D/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Lp33UOKOSPbBiwlXS4eAl-6FQV04SHXi/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1x8_J2LA3K31uyyLNizIhLKtndtmW9C2H/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1c7vkpZusMlGvkTbK6rpGV-9lEmoMkdhC/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1lRGfUKuMXG-_T9IS5fxUw0v3AM0PIl6O/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1nNMKEYHlhv0OeYVvXGtDxw2wpvv7tEVz/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ZYl17wEaNjR5Md6uCunIqH2qxp-s5cyg/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1WqfE_fCnUUlxHslXxOBg6NaIZ79CqVyo/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1GgOc0lOeeoxO25vM1wTIvXMVgqEKCxWw/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/18h4Mb-IWPt4oWsXqclAXa_-_FIOs0zKm/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1KGYUsCSND4UuquYgh5Xx0x8yG42Rnt-S/view?usp=drive_link
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Programme Electives 
The total credits required is 30, from two different concentrates listed; 
The minimum number of Credits to be earned from concentrate 1 is 18 and Concentration 2 is 12. 

Course Code Level Course Title L T P S J C 

Accounting and Finance 

24ACFN6042 600 Corporate Valuation 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24ACFN6051 600 Security Analysis and Portfolio Management 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24ACFN7111 700 Bank Management 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24ACFN7011 700 Financial Derivatives 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24ACFN7101 700 Advanced Financial Statements Analysis 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24ACFN7031 700 Behaviourial Finance 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24ACFN7041 700 Fixed Income Securities 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24ACFN7051 700 Mergers, Acquisitions and Restructuring 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24ACFN7062 700 Project and Structured Finance 2 1 0 0 0 3 

24ACFN7071 700 Financial Analytics 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24ACFN7121 700 FinTech Foundations and Applications 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24ACFN7131 700 Sustainable Finance and Carbon Markets 3 0 0 0 0 3 

PPOL6541 600 
Economic Freedom, Financial Inclusion and Digital 
Banking                         (Hyd Campus alone) 3 0 0 0 0 3 

PPOL6651 600 
Environmental Social and Governance: Reporting 
Investing and Governance            (Hyd Campus alone) 

3 0 0 0 0 3 

PPOL6681 600 Climate Change and Finance     (Hyd Campus alone) 3 0 0 0 0     3 

International Business 

24INTB6011 600 Geopolitical Environment 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24INTB6021 600 International Economics 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24INTB7001 700 International Trade Logistics 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24INTB7011 700 International Marketing Management 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24INTB7021 700 Global Business Environment and Trade Policy 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24INTB7031 700 International Finance 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24INTB7041 700 International Trade Operations 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24INTB7051 700 Doing Business with Emerging Markets 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24INTB7061 700 IB Negotiations & Cross Cultural Management 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24INTB7071 700 WTO & Regional Economic Integration 3 0 0 0 0 3 

Marketing 

24MKTG6021 600 Consumer Behaviour 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24MKTG6031 600 Managing Retail Business 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24MKTG6041 600 Sustainable Marketing 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24MKTG7001 700 Sales Management 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24MKTG7011 700 Rural Marketing 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24MKTG7021 700 Services Marketing 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24MKTG7031 700 Enterprise Account Management 3 0 0 0 0 3 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/14JEeGqlV9_4_WG01joX7yp3eKKSJUq2P/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1627l4lWVtiYZp_anYIZb6GPHJlIt_IAh/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Pcl4YhYRzYb7H2wFqtJ4z3smptre4n0b/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1vJ_PU8MM2z3Cfz4g81nLt5TpiVDrnjI6/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1wsY-0z8i-w9-YUE3yHrk5vG-adhpQK8V/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Wuv5ApxScy3esMIFa8eOGOEWC9BeBYx4/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1g_LvsvPVWNAwpGSt7Iyzaza5OpI5tUn_/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1N9V-oTkNZfzezzIAKbzXuGA6ZDrccL_g/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1byEHtEQhrKhCaHnVFLfw1QhYJxaownxm/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1byEHtEQhrKhCaHnVFLfw1QhYJxaownxm/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1byEHtEQhrKhCaHnVFLfw1QhYJxaownxm/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Rb5Mi_HjUMAn8R6t6m6tj6ILU_ysQLBq/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Rb5Mi_HjUMAn8R6t6m6tj6ILU_ysQLBq/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Rb5Mi_HjUMAn8R6t6m6tj6ILU_ysQLBq/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1If4CnU2T-o5isaW8JqrZ4m7XF9sib-H1/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Ji1JIy8c2dMUb6KjyFZJro0zVGuv-UMJ/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1jmBaOEtdec7t2ohgPFBAs6HdoVUVgaSa/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1xHr5FmvuCNAVak40J9bX8bGkDrX6wV1L/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1mmYUK4t33NjY_XwMqZ2wVjqHAzyevnKr/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1LnHkK7UjksSZrYGfk_7IRFwLlCDpS9Ux/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1a78rQiuX8aDLRc8qnOByjR_eaSECmmPX/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1XTSUofCWzZ_rcC38JVAAf4ZFA0-eJ1fO/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/14bRS-7d9hebqSRbMAVuWhj-piih7Uc9i/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1WrtAEYvWPSuPqOy8KnWu6wfp9zerardr/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1t53ElYN6Vwwjuxe6JgwZJQm-Ikkszul4/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1vu3lc2AsNu1tBay2lysHL3pYrXYxMIMg/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/18wWtGK2YqAO64k0dyjMNy9UyQiOIK-uR/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1tqZQBAmWDU6I_Tf-0hMSykX_7prRz4c2/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1oy9fTzlIRAFKbl23SspJggo3WL30gZEq/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1hcPbtf9fnAZFiQtPxBxQvHYYCtPYkjEW/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1nwjQQ1YFx2iT5ub6XZpxYfBq7Yc525dQ/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1vrK7yz-Sun2vd4SCemxfPisWQxM5lQCY/view?usp=drive_link
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24MKTG7041 700 Product Management 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24MKTG7051 700 Managing the Last Mile 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24MKTG7062 700 Marketing Analytics 2 1 0 0 0 3 

24MKTG7071 700 Brand Management 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24MKTG7081 700 Digital Marketing 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24MKTG7091 700 Integrated Marketing Communication 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24MKTG7101 700 Pricing 3 0 0 0 0 3 

Operations and Supply Chain 

24OPSC7091 700 Digital Transformation in Supply Chains: 
Technology and Innovation 

3 0  0 0 0 3 

24OPSC6042 600 Supply Chain Management 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24OPSC7001 700 Project Management 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24OPSC7011 700 Strategic Logistics Management 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24OPSC7111 700 Decision Science for Business Management 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24OPSC7081 700 Quality Management and Lean Six Sigma 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24OPSC7042 700 Supply Chain Analytics 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24OPSC7101 700 Export Import Operations Management 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24OPSC7062 700 Port and Shipping 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24OPSC7072 700 Circular Economy 3 0 0 0 0 3 

PPOL7131 700 Environmental Policy: From Principles to Instruments 
                                                                 (Hyd Campus alone) 

3 0 0 0 0 3 

Organizational Development & Human Resources 

24ODHR6041 600 Talent Management and Employee Retention 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24ODHR6051 600 Organisational Culture & Change 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24ODHR7011 700 HR Analytics 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24ODHR7021 700 Performance and Career Management 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24ODHR7031 700 Making of a CEO 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24ODHR7041 700 Strategic Management of Human Capital 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24ODHR7051 700 Employment Laws 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24ODHR7061 700 Managing HR in Global Context 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24ODHR7071 700 Learning and Development 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24ODHR7081 700 HRM and AI 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24ODHR7091 700 Negotiation, Mediation and Conflict Resolution 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24ODHR7111 700 Compensation and Reward Management 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24ODHR7101 700 Global Human Resource Management 
                                                                          (VSP Campus alone) 

3 0 0 0 0 3 

PPOL6692 600 Law and Policy of Global Trade    (Hyd Campus alone) 3 0 0 0 0 3 

PPOL6751 600 Interpersonal Dynamics                     (Hyd Campus alone) 3 0 0 0 0 3 

Information Systems 

24INFS6032 700 Big Data Analytics 2 1 0 0 0 3 

24INFS6041 600 Emerging Technologies in Business 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24INFS7012 700 Artificial Intelligence in Business 2 1 0 0 0 3 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/16PFXBbNgDkGl_jLW58qmTD5oas7NrsRi/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1OXU13U6aVC4Pe1Ay9SkdWl1MULV_HoHy/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1bGUrBCCi8Wv-ilTw9z2fTqA0D7ge3Rek/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qVIfToxon_u26lCmhVQUWF7jc0AxhGwe/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1oHlfuk2c1SrtP9FO4oFtCwHlwUE4avso/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1a5bJXlAXKSCqpZ9Bvo1ExbESxThaPEqb/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Nsvz9BYudUWW8u28yDBSRpTXQEJQT_HD/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Nsvz9BYudUWW8u28yDBSRpTXQEJQT_HD/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1vichkX5LrG1Rw14s2qUbaH5sGccQUmq1/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/18QaeEzLOMOgKU1haBJ7kELnA3n7QnOj-/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1DrZF0-vmirUiRoUK75_UGLHDPDb1XUEP/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/10WsQkFCS6gx7ukxTZPjMRBfOtDSpypYn/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Tx713sD_2v7K8S_tE31Pvz-Qq2KH5su8/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1yBjI2ubJuwv6kjQdq0P-y3D79l6hYPVu/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/15UaT27hjkVaKljLr_pgw44sGT0va4nFq/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1HW1sm-lRDDtUfTvFA0rjdV4ek9P9ujOV/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1kv-3f958slfCVMVEdF4gSP1rdryis6aj/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/13pqxi7JYXmP_Ywx8whFghiCF-Fi70mBu/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/16Br03AGHkk16QflkCoSMGlAX2Ms6jzoa/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1v7MwP1t5ykyEp3HunXiEgOlW3dk-NHRf/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1xZxwAvM9JscSTjY_X-iZxb7WPk36PQ7p/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1I-9Rqehhj2ygnp2eaNMBZts8aDYQOL6-/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fFr_R6R1Q1lln3d4orR9NW6GbtG4MLb3/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1NKKOmMR6cGXrxYmvnZLKsXXGnXIlQrId/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Wibi-Sn7khM9s6BxdshGMQ9C6aHCOOna/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1d62HcaNrvOi_u4Vvav74dwcJ-7lr6vmh/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1B5kPXC3hNmZLzoYlZglWjMlpwQKJP1iX/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1N4w28DbuJNwyvUxFL9Y-brEHWugz8XXV/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/14SgxoZiHH_WeELA2cOfmbucXNovwz3Hz/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1wZSzKLBDQXw5x4oUSmAgbzfXKADNEGvq/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1iNKiXhfqFqutRAY_Yp4d14a4r74oGMIk/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1_AXKTa0alYZ01B7frHAwoK2nO2HZJ3fe/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1cfmy3KmkCd3OsIdOJCIR5mLvE8e6oaPC/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/10_zUc_ywWEf6pgMRyH7NTkgJAcgu2pPJ/view?usp=drive_link
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24INFS7021 700 Digital Ecosystems 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24INFS7031 700 IT and Digital Strategy 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24INFS7042 700 Web and Social Media Analytics 2 1 0 0 0 3 

24INFS7051 700 Digitalization in Business 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24INFS7062 700 Cyber Security 2 1 0 0 0 3 

24INFS7071 700 Cloud Computing 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24INFS7082 700 Natural Language Processing for Business 2 1 0 0 0 3 

PPOL7111 700 Challenges of AI Technology Regulations 
(Hyd Campus alone) 

3 0 0 0 0 3 

Entrepreneurship 

24ENTP6011 600 Business Model Innovation 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24ENTP6021 600 Technology for Globalisation 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24ENTP7001 700 Family Businesses and Enterprises 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24ENTP7011 700 Technology Entrepreneurship 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24ENTP7021 700 Social Entrepreneurship 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24ENTP7031 700 Design Thinking for Business Innovation 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24ENTP7041 700 Entrepreneurial Finance 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24ENTP7051 700 Managing Innovation 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24ENTP7061 700 Managing Growth for Startups 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24ENTP7071 700 M&A and Corporate Strategy 3 0 0 0 0 3 

Strategy and Consulting 

24STGM6111 600 Management Consulting 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24STGM7251 700 Digital Strategy 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24ENTP7051 700 Managing Innovation 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24STGM7261 700 Strategy Implementation 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24STGM7271 700 Mergers and Acquisition 3 0 0 0 0 3 

24STGM7281 700 International Business Strategy 3 0 0 0 0 3 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/142z95KFjbx9N6YesmEFEqmpT-y_YnPbr/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ibRCWguYS3mfN_CRLztgn43CNA4B6hHf/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1-Tv_B5V4_1VbY-zAPIZ55JliI-2FbtdZ/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1PoMcCOB3rhY1XmyijEfALmf-o6oL39cY/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1f71aW8N3jKpGiN4CoG25VAr8eebDxadR/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qWCIwT1edifku8FpAWO7nIaQJ79dHJju/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1NlLpYNTwcEMTOeJpciY87-EvG5iph5nP/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1-m0IqJp2U_H6i-UOt6UTSjeF33gGgETc/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/15f8C7b8GiY8OYZlJArr2ovxQ-F8_L_C7/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Z61mH9htaw9-mBxGVDKdu7iwiBFLFZRG/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1R5yIIkki4kDkrqs5JJ5tRNi_NHWhlzYv/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1DiZe61AT1wXH37An7tIIlMhRqtK9jbz6/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1LWsbTVSt1wpbcLvOr25gTgOLmCwYhnPR/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1MiyRqOYDKv4LQdv2f_BiotoXVbfcskA2/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qGLDpAlrJwv2RVCsIK8W-IAQ_9QWvqg-/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1LWsbTVSt1wpbcLvOr25gTgOLmCwYhnPR/view?usp=drive_link
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Experience Based Courses 
Course code Level Course Title L T P S J C 

CPSP7999 700 Capstone Project# 0 0 0 0 6 3 

24XXXXXXXX 600 Immersion (Basket) 0 0 0 4 0 2 

24XXXXXXXX 700 Independent Study (Basket) 0 0 0 12 0 6 

Immersion* (Courses) [ Total of 2 credits ] 
  Mandatory course       

24SOIM6777 600 Social Immersion 0 0 0 2 0 1 
  Choose any one course       

24ITIM6555 600 International Immersion 0 0 0 2 0 1 

24IDIM6666 600 Industry Immersion 0 0 0 2 0 1 

24ENIM6888 600 Entrepreneurship Immersion 0 0 0 2 0 1 

24RSIM6999 600 Research Immersion 0 0 0 2 0 1 

Independent Study^ (Courses) [ Any one for 6 credits ] 

24SINT7556 700 Summer Internship 0 0 0 12 0 6 

24FDLB7667 700 Founders Lab 0 0 0 12 0 6 

24RINT7778 700 Research Internship 0 0 0 12 0 6 

Non Credit Mandatory Courses # 
24STGM7241 700 Campus to Corporate - V 0 0 2 0 0 0 

24STGM7242 700 Campus to Corporate - VI 0 0 2 0 0 0 

24STGM7243 700 Campus to Corporate - VII 0 0 2 0 0 0 

24STGM7244 700 Campus to Corporate - VIII 0 0 2 0 0 0 

* Will be offered in Term 3 
 ̂ Will be offered in between Term 4 and Term 5 

   #    Will be offered in Term 5 to Term 8. 
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Course Articulation Matrix 
 

Course Code Course Title PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 

24OPSC6002 Quantitative Techniques  3 3 1 2 

24BECO6001 Micro Economics 3 3 1 1 3 

24ODHR6001 Organizational Behavior 3 3 3 3 2 

24ACFN6002 Financial Reporting and Analysis 1 2 1 1 1 

24MKTG6001 Marketing Management – I 1 2 1 1 3 

24INFS6001 Spreadsheet Modelling      

24ODHR6061 Business Communication-I      

24MKTG6011 Marketing Management – II 2 1 1 1 1 

24BECO6011 Macro Economics 3 3  2 3 

24ODHR6021 Human Resource Management 3 3 1 2 3 

24ACFN6012 Management Accounting and Control 2 3 1 1  

24OPSC6012 Operations Management 3 2  3 2 

24STGM6071 Career Accelerator Lab-I      

24ODHR6071 Business Communication-II      

24ACFN6022 Corporate Finance – I 3 2   3 

24INTB6001 International Business 3 3 1  2 

24INFS6012 Business Analytics 3 1  1 3 

24ENTP6001 Innovation and Entrepreneurship 2 1 1 1 2 

24OPSC6061 Operations Research      

24ODHR7121 Legal Aspects of Business 2 1 1 2 3 

24STGM6081 Career Accelerator Lab-II      

24ACFN6031 Corporate Finance – II 3 2   3 

24OPSC6022 Business Research Methods 2 2 1 1 2 

24INFS6022 Data Visualization for DM 2 2 1 2 2 

24STGM6091 Career Accelerator Lab-III      

24STGM7001 Strategic Management 3 2 2 1 2 

24STGM7021 Business Ethics & Corporate Governance 2 2 2 2 1 

24STGM7011 Phygital Lab      

24INFS7001 Digital Transformation 3 3 3 1 3 

24STGM7231 Business and Sustainability      

24ACFN6042 Corporate Valuation 3 3 3 2 3 

24ACFN6051 Security Analysis and Portfolio Management 2 3 3 3 1 

24ACFN7111 Bank Management 3 2   3 

24ACFN7011 Financial Derivatives 3 2 1 2 3 

24ACFN7101 Advanced Financial Statements Analysis 3 2 2 1 1 

24ACFN7031 Behavioural Finance 2  1 1  

24ACFN7041 Fixed Income Securities 1 1 1 1 1 

24ACFN7051 Merger, Acquisitions and Restructuring 3 3 3 2 3 

24ACFN7062 Project and Structured Finance 3 2 1 2 1 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1g16j35gUxKqf5XCnxeJLDFc__5s8xo9o/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/16b2oOxpNij2lBQNwjxMZsDpNpDdMtCDo/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1zsN9X5C3GENnO80pO3MXhCgcxZDPrgYG/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1xvK_eONFTuoq2JoGxIymTjGGgiWfOZ9H/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1PPsVKSvwC5yjaSn4T9gGc57DYiVzSPAj/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/18Tc7WhFAq8uKFa_wemxk8yon1HAmJewT/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1_JKg0x0C1Qp9lHLs5FW5rU4UoTjsSFBy/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1aLLncdDJx0xf55KgsinpBZrlaJRfAh4O/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1GpG2FeHUojLqm17PpkpOjwH7vk7yrAev/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ya7LhpZNFFIORjqBvxfivCPcFzw5acpa/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/17rE4v-XD4k1sTnx4_HueP5Zzv6fO5XM6/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1x8_J2LA3K31uyyLNizIhLKtndtmW9C2H/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1QAu8GKPtw_BAhGRZbu253MR3526xZSQK/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1c7vkpZusMlGvkTbK6rpGV-9lEmoMkdhC/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1DLUbnuEw8Sgv4vyAahLHrgiL1uqddUKJ/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1CFGc3jZ9vYVApBvfQ5XnbHlAseBLOdMP/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1SJgzyfdtVIti7rSI6PEETdmqQw90ZmHr/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1vh5QZh04M7mvE5E3rLidpgWU0BchxOmP/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1GgOc0lOeeoxO25vM1wTIvXMVgqEKCxWw/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/18h4Mb-IWPt4oWsXqclAXa_-_FIOs0zKm/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1KGYUsCSND4UuquYgh5Xx0x8yG42Rnt-S/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1O6cxphw6IOqlMPGAYNgaCpeJOHnoz9dk/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1482-yhqzcFSGqZ9bwSIks7SiQDPxeGFj/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1627l4lWVtiYZp_anYIZb6GPHJlIt_IAh/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1vJ_PU8MM2z3Cfz4g81nLt5TpiVDrnjI6/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/16-P2GO9oZAehlZkuA4yyUsaOAklcWJtu/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1wsY-0z8i-w9-YUE3yHrk5vG-adhpQK8V/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Wuv5ApxScy3esMIFa8eOGOEWC9BeBYx4/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1g_LvsvPVWNAwpGSt7Iyzaza5OpI5tUn_/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1veDRRKxU_RRIlxndaUeYoFCB9Vpn9n7t/view?usp=drive_link
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24ACFN7071 Financial Analytics 1 2 2 1 1 

24ACFN7121 FinTech Foundations and Applications 2 2 1 1 3 

24ACFN7131 Sustainable Finance and Carbon Markets 2 3 2 3 3 

24INTB6011 Geopolitical Environment 2 3 2 3 2 

24INTB6021 International Economics 2 3 2 3 2 

24INTB7001 International Trade Logistics 1 2 3   

24INTB7011 International Marketing Management 3 3 2 3 3 

24INTB7021 Global Business Environment and Trade 
Policy 

1 3 3 2 1 

24INTB7031 International Finance 3 3 3 3 2 

24INTB7041 International Trade Operations 1 2 3   

24INTB7051 Doing Business with Emerging Markets 1 3 3 2 1 

24INTB7061 IB Negotiations & Cross Cultural Management 1 2 3   

24INTB7071 WTO & Regional Economic Integration 1 3 3 2 1 

24MKTG6021 Consumer Behaviour 1 1 1 1 2 

24MKTG6031 Managing Retail Business 3 1 2 2 3 

24MKTG6041 Sustainable Marketing 3 3 3 2 3 

24MKTG7001 Sales Management 3 1 2 2 3 

24MKTG7011 Rural Marketing 3 3 3 2 3 

24MKTG7021 Services Marketing 3 3 2 3 3 

24MKTG7031 Enterprise Account Management 3 1 1 2 1 

24MKTG7041 Product Management 1 2  3 1 

24MKTG7051 Managing the Last Mile 3 1 1 3 3 

24MKTG7062 Marketing Analytics 3 1 1 1 1 

24MKTG7071 Brand Management 3 1 1 3 3 

24MKTG7081 Digital Marketing 3 3 1 3 2 

24MKTG7091 Integrated Marketing Communication 1 3 2 3 3 

24MKTG7101 Pricing 2 2 2 2 2 

24OPSC7091 Digital Transformation in Supply Chains: 
Technology and Innovation 

     

24OPSC6042 Supply Chain Management 2 2  3 2 

24OPSC7001 Project Management 3  3 2 3 

24OPSC7011 Strategic Logistics Management 1 3 3 2 2 

24OPSC7111 Decision Science for Business Management 3   1 2 

24OPSC7081 Quality Management and Lean Six Sigma      

24OPSC7042 Supply Chain Analytics 2 1 1 2 2 

24OPSC7101 Export Import Operations Management      

24OPSC7062 Port and Shipping 2 3 2 3 3 

24OPSC7072 Circular Economy 3 3   3 

24ODHR6041 Talent Management and Employee Retention 2 2 1 1 2 

24ODHR6051 Organisational Culture & Change 3 3 2 2 3 

24ODHR7011 HR Analytics 3 1 1 2 2 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1N9V-oTkNZfzezzIAKbzXuGA6ZDrccL_g/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1OO9M03oEjHhVRUHaCKu2ADgLo6no5W86/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1iVrPj-V1jJPpcE_X6rdkL3eqUnHNkgVN/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Ji1JIy8c2dMUb6KjyFZJro0zVGuv-UMJ/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1jmBaOEtdec7t2ohgPFBAs6HdoVUVgaSa/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1xHr5FmvuCNAVak40J9bX8bGkDrX6wV1L/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1mmYUK4t33NjY_XwMqZ2wVjqHAzyevnKr/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1LnHkK7UjksSZrYGfk_7IRFwLlCDpS9Ux/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1a78rQiuX8aDLRc8qnOByjR_eaSECmmPX/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1XTSUofCWzZ_rcC38JVAAf4ZFA0-eJ1fO/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/14bRS-7d9hebqSRbMAVuWhj-piih7Uc9i/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1WrtAEYvWPSuPqOy8KnWu6wfp9zerardr/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1t53ElYN6Vwwjuxe6JgwZJQm-Ikkszul4/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1vu3lc2AsNu1tBay2lysHL3pYrXYxMIMg/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/18wWtGK2YqAO64k0dyjMNy9UyQiOIK-uR/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1tqZQBAmWDU6I_Tf-0hMSykX_7prRz4c2/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1oy9fTzlIRAFKbl23SspJggo3WL30gZEq/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1hcPbtf9fnAZFiQtPxBxQvHYYCtPYkjEW/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1nwjQQ1YFx2iT5ub6XZpxYfBq7Yc525dQ/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1vrK7yz-Sun2vd4SCemxfPisWQxM5lQCY/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/16PFXBbNgDkGl_jLW58qmTD5oas7NrsRi/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1OXU13U6aVC4Pe1Ay9SkdWl1MULV_HoHy/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/10yf6B55eJrO9b1Ledqp5QZDEH1ZH-4GJ/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1bGUrBCCi8Wv-ilTw9z2fTqA0D7ge3Rek/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qVIfToxon_u26lCmhVQUWF7jc0AxhGwe/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1oHlfuk2c1SrtP9FO4oFtCwHlwUE4avso/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1a5bJXlAXKSCqpZ9Bvo1ExbESxThaPEqb/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1g73yZfBAN5NbJgI5b4-VcSKcfpQ4Rx8B/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1whtp_w2Nf7eYbAPzc-2RhAswRCYqhyFP/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/18QaeEzLOMOgKU1haBJ7kELnA3n7QnOj-/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1DrZF0-vmirUiRoUK75_UGLHDPDb1XUEP/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/15ahZLNMppqFejqpnfKivfM7a6Lj_IVRS/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1CzhKaXQeDTu40DfyB9UEoweDpf87-DPt/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/12WTNi5gWXmmjiXX6dOdV6SlKct73QLA5/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ur2snaWPFsmKAuq_7hipB5pjX_cu1RG0/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/16Br03AGHkk16QflkCoSMGlAX2Ms6jzoa/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1v7MwP1t5ykyEp3HunXiEgOlW3dk-NHRf/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1xZxwAvM9JscSTjY_X-iZxb7WPk36PQ7p/view?usp=drive_link


Master of Business Administration w.e.f. 2025 – 26 Admitted Batch 

GITAM (Deemed to be University) GITAM School of Business 
 

 

24ODHR7021 Performance and Career Management 2 2 1 2 2 

24ODHR7031 Making of a CEO 2 2 2 2 3 

24ODHR7041 Strategic Management of Human Capital 2 1 1 1 2 

24ODHR7051 Employment Laws 1 1 1 1 1 

24ODHR7061 Managing HR in Global Context 2 2 2 2 3 

24ODHR7071 Learning and Development 2 1 1 1 1 

24ODHR7081 HRM and AI 1 2 1 1 2 

24ODHR7091 Negotiation, Mediation and Conflict 
Resolution 

3 1 2 2 3 

24ODHR7111 Compensation and Reward Management      

24ODHR7101 Global Human Resource Management      

24INFS6032 Big Data Analytics 1 1 3 3 3 

24INFS6041 Emerging Technologies in Business 2 1 2 1 2 

24INFS7012 Artificial Intelligence in Business 3 3 2 3  

24INFS7021 Digital Ecosystems 2 3 1 3 2 

24INFS7031 IT and Digital Strategies 2 2 2 2 2 

24INFS7042 Web and Social Media Analytics 2 3 3 1 3 

24INFS7051 Digitization in Business 2 2 1 2 3 

24INFS7062 Cyber Security 2 3 3 3 2 

24INFS7071 Cloud Computing 3 3 1 3 3 

24INFS7082 Natural Language Processing for Business 2 2 3 1 3 

24ENTP6011 Business Model Innovation 3 2 1 1 2 

24ENTP6021 Technology for Globalisation 3 2 1 1 2 

24ENTP7001 Family Businesses and Enterprises 3 2 1 1 2 

24ENTP7011 Technology Entrepreneurship 1 1 1 2 2 

24ENTP7021 Social Entrepreneurship 3 1 1 1 2 

24ENTP7031 Design Thinking for Business Innovation 2 1 2 2 2 

24ENTP7041 Entrepreneurial Finance 2 2 1 1 2 

24ENTP7051 Managing Innovation 1 2 2 2 2 

24ENTP7061 Managing Growth in Startups 3 3 1 1 2 

24ENTP7071 M&A and Corporate Strategy 2 1 1 1 2 

24STGM6111 Management Consulting      

24STGM7251 Digital Strategy      

24ENTP7051 Managing Innovation      

24STGM7261 Strategy Implementation      

24STGM7271 Mergers and Acquisition      

24STGM7281 International Business Strategy      

 

 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1e86A4XBhKTPV5MEXknEzq7YTgvjSrygj/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fFr_R6R1Q1lln3d4orR9NW6GbtG4MLb3/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1NKKOmMR6cGXrxYmvnZLKsXXGnXIlQrId/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Wibi-Sn7khM9s6BxdshGMQ9C6aHCOOna/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1d62HcaNrvOi_u4Vvav74dwcJ-7lr6vmh/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1B5kPXC3hNmZLzoYlZglWjMlpwQKJP1iX/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1N4w28DbuJNwyvUxFL9Y-brEHWugz8XXV/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/14SgxoZiHH_WeELA2cOfmbucXNovwz3Hz/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/10_zUc_ywWEf6pgMRyH7NTkgJAcgu2pPJ/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/14UvS6Jtv06BCrMY9Y2bZvbdgRRcTU173/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1J-v5MWyqEIDwi3rwhTTtKqIU9hFN26aQ/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ibRCWguYS3mfN_CRLztgn43CNA4B6hHf/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1b5-5T9J-XbKpXla23DSpsvEe-1l0P6pO/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1-Tv_B5V4_1VbY-zAPIZ55JliI-2FbtdZ/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1oUxwENgT9ekhrJe4fx28cfqIPvyAK0zT/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1PoMcCOB3rhY1XmyijEfALmf-o6oL39cY/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Xz3bCLPImUfFI9nrj7VBrDPHGB1_JqhH/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qWCIwT1edifku8FpAWO7nIaQJ79dHJju/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1NlLpYNTwcEMTOeJpciY87-EvG5iph5nP/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1-m0IqJp2U_H6i-UOt6UTSjeF33gGgETc/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/15f8C7b8GiY8OYZlJArr2ovxQ-F8_L_C7/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Z61mH9htaw9-mBxGVDKdu7iwiBFLFZRG/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1R5yIIkki4kDkrqs5JJ5tRNi_NHWhlzYv/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1DiZe61AT1wXH37An7tIIlMhRqtK9jbz6/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1MiyRqOYDKv4LQdv2f_BiotoXVbfcskA2/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qGLDpAlrJwv2RVCsIK8W-IAQ_9QWvqg-/view?usp=drive_link
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